
• • L) ,, . .. . , 
'1 ~1 (-;1 !' ·· 

·-¢-Sprint C h.arlc" J Nrhv. inkt•l 
·- ~~~ \l' ,.,. 

ilpnl 27 , 1998 

Ms . Bl anca S . Bayo, Director 
Di vision of Records and Reporting 
Fl orida Public Servi ce Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Tallaha ssee , Florida 32399-0850 

' I 

.. • ' t 

Re : Petition of Sprint-Florida, Incorporated 
for Approval ot Amendment to Resale Agreement with 
Oigicell Telecommunications 

Dea r t~s . Ba yo : 

Enclosed for Ciling is the original and fifteen (15) cop1es 
of Sprint-Florida , Inc .' s Petition Cor approval o( Amendment 
to Resale Agreement w1th Oigicell Telecommunications . 

Please acknowledge receipt and filing of the above by 
stamping the duplicate copy o f this letter and returning the 
same to this writer . 

Thank you for your assistance in this matter. 

S1ncerely, 

_ .:(~~ 
Ch~rles J. Re hwinkel 

CJR/th 

DOCUMEP(f 'lt.:"ffliR ·DATE 

(i} ~~6 6 2 APR 27 g: 
FP!,( ~;r (,u,nst qf f'UII fiiiG 



• e oR\G\NP..L 
BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

In re : Petition for Approval 
of Amendment to Res;ale 
Agreement Between 
Sprint- Florida, Incorporated 
and Olglcell Telecommunication$ 

Docket No. f j t'SjcJ 

Flied: April 27, 1998 

PETITION OF SPRINT- FLORIDA, INCORPORATED 
FOR APPROVAL OF AMENDMENT TO RESALE AGREEMENT 

WITH DIGICELL TELECOMMUNICATIONS 

Sprint - Florida, Incorporated (Sprint -Florida) files this Petition with the 

Florida Public Service Commission seeking approval of an AMENDMENT 

(reflecting a name change) to the Resale Agreement which Sprint-Florida has 

entered with Dlglcell Telecommunications (Diglcell). In support of this 

Petition, Sprint -Florida states: 

I. Florida T...Jecommunlcations law, Chapter 364, Florida Statutes as 

amended, requires local exchange carriers such as Sprint- Fionda t o 

negotiate · mutually acceptable prices. terms and conditions of 

Interconnection and for the resale of services and facilities· with alternative 

local exchange carriers. Section 364.162, Flcrlda Statutes (1996). 

2. The Telecommunications Act of 1996. requires that any such 

"agreement adopted by negotiation or arbi tration shall be submitted for 

DOCUMENT NUHRER-OATE 

0 4 6 6 2 APR 27 :l 
FPSC ·R[CURrStRCPORTING 



• • 
approval to the State commission" 4 7 U.S.C. §2 52(e). 

3. In accordance with the above provisions, Sprint- Florida s entered 

an Agreement with Dlglcell, which Is or will be a carrier certificated as an 

alternative local exchange carrier as that term Is defined In Section 

364.02(1 ), Florida Statutes (1996). The original Agreement was executed 

on November 20, 1997, and approved by the Commission In order No. 

PSC-98- 0245 - FOF- TP, Issued February 6, 1998. The amendment was 

executed on April 3. 1998. 

4. Under the Federal Act, an agreement can be rejected by the State 

commission only If the commission Onds that the agreement or any portion 

thereof discriminates against a telecommunications carrier not a party to the 

agreement or If the Implementation of that agreement Is not consistent with 

the public Interest, convenience and necessity. 47 U.S.C. §252(e)(2). 

5. The amendment to the Original Agreement with Dlglcell does not 

discriminate against :> ther similarly situated carriers which may order 

services and facilit ies from Sprint- Florida under similar terms and 

conditions. The Agreement Is also consistent with the public Interest, 

convenience and necessity. As such, Sprint - Florida seeks approval of the 

Amendment to the Agreement from the Florida Puullc Service Commission 

as required by the Federal statutory provisions noted above. 

Wherefore, Sprint- Florida respectfully requests that the Florida Public 

2 



• • 
s"ervlce Commission approve the First Addendum to the Resale agreement 

between Sjprlnt-Fiorlda and Diglcell. 

Respectfully submitted this 27'" day of April 1998. 

Sprint- Florida, Incorporated 

(@ qj»..~Qae 
Charles J. Rehwlnkel 
General Attorney 
Sprint - Florida, Incorporated 
Post Office Box 2 21 4 

Tallahassee, Florida 32301 
850/ 847 -0244 

3 



• • 
FIRST ADDENDUM TO MASTER RESALE AGREEMENT 

BETWEEN 
DIGICELL TELECOMMUNICATIONS 

AND 
SPRINT-FLORIDA. INCORPORATED 

This First Addendum to the Master Lease Agreement dated September 19, 1997 
between Digicelt Teleoommunlcallons and Sprint-Florida, lnoorporotod Is 
effective March 16, 1998. 

This First Addendum Is Issued only ror the purpose or changing the name or 
Digicelt Telecommunications to Florida Telephone Services. LL.C. effective 
March 16, 1998. All other terms and conditions remain the same. 

Tho parties have e)(ecuted this First Addendum through their authonzed 
representatives on the dates set forth below their signatures. 

NE SERVICES, LL.C. 

Name: -----~P~A~u_L~-Tc~P_A~c~a_,_~ __ 
T111e: __ .._P_(l._fl.....;cf_,-=1.l::...;:;G._,..,_ ...... _, ___ _ 

Date: _.....:$~/'-'-!:1_7:-r/-Li ...... r ___ _ 
SPRINT -FLORIDA, IN CORPORA TED 

By: ~ 
Name: 'j"Qv'"" y h "s 

Tille· \)\- ~'\. MJb ~ \ 

Do to •1 \ ·.,\ ·,x 
• 

I 
"?A ,.::> 
-~~. h 

"'1:0 ' 

1 



...... "-*,.=•=• ....... -... . 
• • 

FIRST ADDENDUM TO MASTER RESALE AGREEMENT 
BETWEEN 

DIGICELL TELECOMMUNICATIONS 
AND 

SPRINT-FLORIDA. INCORPORATED 

l'loololl 

This First Addendum to the Master Lease Agreement dated September 19. 1997 
between Digicell Telecommunications and Sprint-Florida. lnc:orporoted Is 
effective Marct116, 1998. 

This Firat Addendool ls Issued only for the pupose of changing tho name of 
Dlglcell Telecommunications to Florida Telephone Services, L.L.C effective 
Marctl16, 1998. All other tenns and conditions remain the same 

The parties have executed this First Addendum through the•r avthonzed 
representatives on the dates set forth below their signatures 

FLORIDA TELEPH NE SERVICES, l.L.C. 

By. --4J.~~~:__ __ _ 

Name: --~P~A_u_L~-T.~~-A_C~H_,_M_ 

T•tle: P f2. fi ; ' 1> li ,... / 

Date: $ b 1/ 1 'r 
; 

SPRINT-FLORIDA, INCORPORATED 

By: ~ 
Name: ""'Jiv "\ y h "s 

r tue: _..v~r_---=-yl5..·i\;.;_ . ..:.:fli~tL~,...,!s ___ _ - JO 
Dote: -· 1~...:.\...:.'>\+ . ...:..·,'(,.___ _______ _ 

• I ., , , 

• t 


	12-14 No. - 1552
	12-14 No. - 1553
	12-14 No. - 1554
	12-14 No. - 1555
	12-14 No. - 1556
	12-14 No. - 1557



